Baht (“THB”), Sterling Pound (“GBP”), Singapore Dollar (“SGD”), Japanese Yen (“JPY”), New Zealand Dollar (“NZD”) and Chinese
Yuan (“CNY”).

The Group is required to hedge its foreign currency risk exposure arising from foreign currency cash flows that are not
naturally offset by a simultaneous opposite commercial transaction in the same currency or mitigated in another way
against its functional currency.

The net unhedged financial assets and financial liabilities of the Group that are not denominated in its functional currency
are as follows:

Note

Trade receivables 18 (a)

Due from related companies 18 (b)

Cash and bank balances 19

Trade and other payables 22

Due to related companies 22

DKSH Annual Report 2024 183

Notes to the Financial Statements
December 31, 2024 (continued)

31. Financial Risk Management Objectives and Policies (continued)

Sensitivity Analysis for Foreign Currency Risk
The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s profit net of tax to a reasonably possible change in the
USD, BND, EUR, CHF, AUD, THB, GBP, SGD, JPY, NZD and CNY exchange rates against the functional currency of the Group
entities, with all other variables held constant.

Group

 2024  2023

 Profit Net
 of Tax

 RM’000

 Profit Net
 of Tax

 RM’000

USD/RM l strengthened 5%  (3,669)  (2,290)

l weakened 5%  3,669  2,290

BND/RM l strengthened 5%  729  614

l weakened 5%  (729)  (614)

EUR/RM l strengthened 5%  (517)  (649)

l weakened 5%  517  649

CHF/RM l strengthened 5%  (122)  1

l weakened 5%  122  (1)

AUD/RM l strengthened 5%  (63)  (21)

l weakened 5%  63  21

THB/RM l strengthened 5%  (29)  (25)

l weakened 5%  29  25

GBP/RM l strengthened 5%  -  5

l weakened 5%  -  (5)

SGD/RM l strengthened 5%  (185)  (110)

l weakened 5%  185  110

JPY/RM l strengthened 5%  (110)  (67)

l weakened 5%  110  67

NZD/RM l strengthened 5%  -  (1)

l weakened 5%  -  1

CNY/RM l strengthened 5%  27  -

l weakened 5%  (27)  -

(c) Liquidity Risk
The Group and the Company manage operating cash flows and the availability of funding so as to ensure that all
refinancing, repayment, and funding needs are met. As part of its overall liquidity management, the Group maintains
sufficient levels of cash to meet its working capital requirements. The Company relies on the distribution of dividends and
interest income from subsidiaries to meet its working capital requirements.

Notes to the Financial Statements184